
 

 

 

DMA/LFA 

12th May, 2023 

 

Dear Parent/Carer  

As I am sure you know the summer exam season begins next week. I am really proud of all of our students 

and I am confident that if they continue we will see some excellent examination results this year. 

Below I have outlined the support on offer throughout the exam period: 

Elevate – All of our elevate and intervention classes will continue to run as normal throughout the exam 

period. Students have been engaging well with this support and we will continue this until the last exam. 

Bespoke Booster Timetable – All students have received a booster timetable for their exams. This will provide 

students with a bespoke “top tips” session prior to their exam. 

Saturday School/Holiday School – This will continue to run throughout the exam season. We will regularly 

update our social media page and our newsletters with the dates and times. We also have the building open 

to any student wishing to study during this time. 

Breakfast – Every morning during the exam season students will have a free breakfast. This will include a 

range of hot and cold snacks and drinks. 

Finally, we understand this is a stressful time for you and your children and would encourage you to contact 

us if you have any concerns or need any advice. Below are some key contacts who will help you: 

Lucy.Lovatt@rrca.org.uk – Assistant Principal 

Graham.Priestley@rrca.org.uk – Assistant Principal 

Gareth.Barratt@rrca.org.uk – HOY 11 

Pauline.Elsworth@rrca.org.uk – 6th Form Learning Mentor 

Fiona.Sheridan@rrca.org.uk – Year Team Manager 

Sharron.Nattrass@rrca.org.uk – Exams Officer 

Finally, I would like to wish you all the best of luck and I will write to you next half-term with information 

about GCSE & A-level results day. 

Yours faithfully  

 

 

Mr Markham 

Principal 
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